JS≣

Johannesburg Stock Exchange One Exchange Square Gwen Lane Sandown South Africa Private Bag X991174 Sandton 2146 T +27 11 520 7000 | F +27 11 520 8584

jse.co.za

MARKET NOTICE

Number:	101A/2024
Relates to:	🖾 Equity Market
	Equity Derivatives Market
	Commodity Derivatives Market
	Currency Derivatives Market
	Interest Rate Derivatives Market
	Bond Market
	Bond ETP Market
Date:	02 April 2024
SUBJECT:	APPROVED AMENDMENTS TO THE JSE EQUITIES RULES – DEALINGS IN KRUGERRANDS
Name and Surname: Designation:	Shaun Davies Director - Market Regulation

Dear Member,

Members are referred to Market Notices <u>373A/2023</u>, <u>373B/2023</u> and <u>373C/2023</u> dated 25 October 2023 that contained proposed amendments to the JSE Equities rules.

On 22 March 2024, the Registrar of Securities Services, in terms of section 71(3)(c) of the Financial Markets Act, approved the amendments to the JSE Equities rules, which came into effect on 22 March 2024.

The main objectives of the approved amendments to the JSE Equities rules referred to in this Market Notice are as follows:

- to recognize changes in the industry for the custody and safe keeping of physical assets such as Krugerrands;
- to acknowledge the advancements in technology that have impacted the manner in which delivery slips are produced and printed by the delivering member for the delivery of Krugerrands; and
- to update the methods by which payment is made by the buyer of Krugerrands (i.e., the issuing and the acceptance/collection of bank cheques is no longer permitted).

JS≣

We have also attached hereto the following documents:

- The approved amendments to the JSE Equities rules (Annexure A); and
- Board Notice 586 of 2024 containing the Registrar's approval of the amendments to the JSE Equities rules (Annexure B).

Should you have any queries regarding this Market Notice, please contact Shuayb Mohamed on (011) 520 7824 or at Shuaybm@jse.co.za

This Market Notice is available on the JSE website at: JSE Market Notices